Master Plumber Code Compliance Continuation Bond (To be completed by your Surety Company.)

The \$40 filing fee must be submitted with this bond, made payable to the Minnesota Department of Health. Checks returned for nonpayment will be charged a \$20 fee (M.S. 332.50, subd. 2). A Certificate of Insurance may be submitted. An Acord form or any other certificate of insurance will not be accepted.

Master Plumber Name DARRELL M. CROCKER	Bond No. S-9005501
Master Plumber Name DARRELL M. CROCKER Type or Print (do not enter the plumbing company name)	
Address 9037 ARCHER COURT, MAPLE GROVE, MN 553	(763) 494-9160
Street	State Zip Phone No.
Plumbing Company Name CROCK'S PLUMBING, INC. Type or Print. Must be the same as filed the previous	s year.
Address	55311 (763) 494-9160
Street (Must be the same as filed the previous year.) City	State Zip Phone No. DEC 2002 FILED (MN) SECRETARY
Date Original Bond Issued 09 / · 13 / 01 in th	e amount of \$25,000 as required by statutes. OF STATE
Surety Company Name WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL I Type or Print	NSURANCE COMPANY
Address 1200 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, ITASCA, IL Street City	60143 (630) 227-4700 State Zip Phone No.
The bond described above, and to which this certificate is attached, is hextended term ending December 31 ,2003	nereby continued in force from the date of last renewal for an
Dated this 20th day of November 200	<u>2</u> .
Daniel on Coolan Pm 4846	WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY Surgey Company Name
Master Plumber's Signature License No.	Survey on the survey of the su
State of Minnesota)	Crenda of flight
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	Authorized Signature of Surety Brenda J. Preifer
Subscribed and swom before me	Attorney-in-fact
and 1 / 20 / 02	- JANET D RUEDO S
Notary Public Date My commission expires 1 / 31 / 05	JANET D. BUERG NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Commission Expires 1-31-2005
Notice to Individual Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all dapplication are considered private until you are issued a credential. Wheecome public, except your social security number.	hen you become credentialed, all data in this application
Notice to Corporate Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all de social security number of any responsible person, which is private.	ata submitted in this application are public, except for the
If you require this document in another format, such as large print, Bra or for Greater Minnesota through the Minnesota Relay Service at (800)	ille, or cassette tape, call (651)215-0700, TDD (651)215-0707 627-3529 and ask for (651)215-0700.
RETURN: Bond form, certificate of insurance (if sumbitted) and \$40 filing fee to:	Pm004846
Minnesota Department of Health Plumbing Program	Office use only: Fee: 40.00 CCK 1269
121 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64975	Deposit Date:
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (651)215-0836	Deposit No.:

NAS SURETY GROUP

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona and having its principal office in the city of Itasca, Illinois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

CRAIG REMICK, TONY D. BECKER, NATHAN P. HUGHES, MYRA JO BORCHERS, CAROL M. CONLEY, GARY R. WOODWARD, JANET D. BUERG AND BRENDA J. PFEIFER JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of: TEN MILLION (10,000,000.00) DOLLARS This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on the 24th of March, 2000: "RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached." Minimum International Property of the Parket ECIALITY INSULA ATIONAL IN CORPORA Daniel G. Gibson, VP, CFO & Treasurer of North American Specialty Insurance Company & Washington CORPORATE SEAL ARIZONA AON + KM P. Anderson, Sr. Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company & Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 29 day of North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company State of Illinois County of DuPage August , 20 01 , before me, a Notary Public personally appeared and ____ Daniel G. Gibson , VP, CFO and day of Treasurer of both aforementioned companies and Steven P. Anderson , Sr. Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies. OFFICIAL SEAL Masmin a. Basel YASMIN A PATEL Yasmin A. Patel, Notary Public of North American Specialty Insurance Company , the duly elected_ VP & Assistant Secretary and Washington International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Atterney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 20 day of NOVEMBER

Robert I. Cate, VP & Assistant Secretary